## Rella Holding A/S

Announcement No. 5 / 25.03.2015

Page 1 of 1

Nasdaq Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 <u>DK -1007 Copenhagen K</u>

## Major Shareholder Announcement

Indaba Partners, LLC, One Letterman Drive, San Francisco has today notified Rella Holding A/S of its acquisition today of shares in Rella Holding A/S, following which Indaba Partners, LLC's holding of shares in Rella Holding A/S totals 1,264,982 shares of DKK 1.00 nominal value equivalent to 5.86% of the share capital as well as of the voting rights.

Kind regards,

Rella Holding A/S

Contact: Klaus Landstrøm, CEO. Phone: +45 51 35 61 13.